
 

 
 

Notice is hereby given that the next hybrid/Zoom meeting for the MCCSSAAM will be 
on Wednesday December 10, 2025 at 12:00pm (CST) in the ALCO Studio at 301 E. 8th 

Street Michigan City, IN. 

 

Nick Pollock (Mayoral appointment 12/31/2026) 

Robert Johnson (Minority Health Coalition 2/15/2027)   

Faye Moore (Mayoral appointment 12/31/2026) 

LaSquilla Cooper (Council appointment 2/15/2027) 

Stasi Benning (Council appointment 2/15/2026) 

Dwayne Hurt (MCAS 2/15/2026) 

Mike Jones (NAACP 2/15/2026) 

Dannie Armstrong (Mayoral appointment 12/31/2026) 

Walter “Tony” Cox (Mayoral appointment 2/13/2027) 

Willie Milsap (Swanson Center 2/15/2027) 

Kameesha Williams (Human Rights Dept. 2/15/2027) 

Makiyah Smallwood (Mayoral appointment 3/1/2027) 

Joseph Nelson (Council appointment-Council Liaison) 

 

 

MISSION STATEMENT 

The mission of the Michigan City Commission on the Social Status of African American Males is to study 
the social conditions of the state's black male population, develop strategies to remedy or assist in 
remedying serious adversities, and make recommendations to improve the educational, social, 
economic, employment, and other circumstances for Hoosiers. The Commission serves policymakers 
and public interest groups, as well as the media, community organizations and members of the general 
public. 

 

        



 

 
 
 
 
 

        Nick Pollock       Pastor Robert Johnson               Ms. Faye Moore         Kameesha Williams     
 
                         Chairman                                Vice Chairman                               Treasurer                                 Secretary  
 

  

Meeting Agenda 
 

Wednesday December 10, 2025 at 12:00pm 
 

Location: ALCO Studios 301 8th Street 
 

Recorded and In-Person and Zoom 
 

  
 

1) Call to order  
 

2) Pledge of Allegiance  
 

3) Roll call  
Nick Pollock (Mayoral appointment 12/31/2026) 
Robert Johnson (Minority Health Coalition 2/15/2027)   
Faye Moore (Mayoral appointment 12/31/2026) 
LaSquilla Cooper (Council appointment 2/15/2027) 
Stasi Benning (Council appointment 2/15/2026) 
Dwayne Hurt (MCAS 2/15/2026) 
Mike Jones (NAACP 2/15/2026) 
Dannie Armstrong (Mayoral appointment 12/31/2026) 
Walter “Tony” Cox (Mayoral appointment 2/13/2027) 
Willie Milsap (Swanson Center 2/15/2027) 
Kameesha Williams (Human Rights Dept. 2/15/2027) 
Makiyah Smallwood (Mayoral appointment 3/1/2027) 
Joseph Nelson (Council appointment-Council Liaison) 

 
 



 

 
 

4) Approval of previous meeting minutes  
 

5) Treasury report  
 

6) Old business  
 

-  Satellite meeting at Majik Institute 
-  Community Grant 
-  April meeting minutes 

 
7) New business  

-  2026 nomination and election of officers 
-  Salvation Army guest speaker of the month 
-  2026 meeting dates 

 
         8)   Subcommittee Reports  
 
    -      Education  
 

-      Health  
 

- Employment  
 

- Criminal Justice  
 

- Social Factors   
 
          9)   Public comment  
 
        10)  Commissioner comment  
 
        11)  Adjourn  
 
  
 
*The next meeting will be Wednesday January 14, 2026 
 

  

 



 

 
 
MISSION STATEMENT   

The mission of the Michigan City Commission on the Social Status of African American Males is to study the social 
conditions of the state's black male population, develop strategies to remedy or assist in remedying serious 
adversities, and make recommendations to improve the educational, social, economic, employment, and other 
circumstances for Hoosiers. The Commission serves policymakers and public interest groups, as well as the 
media, community organizations and members of the general public.  

 

  

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81291729866?pwd=QXZ3OWowN3E3NXVWZIhhY  
 
UlwMWJjUT9  
 
Webinar ID: 812 9172 9866  
 
P a s s c o d e: 6 5 3 7 2 3  
 
 One tap mobile  
 
 +16465588656,84196289272#, *391384# US (New York)   
 
+13017158592,84196289272#, *391384# US (Washington DC)   
 
 Dial by your location  
 
+1 646 558 8656 US (New York) +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)  
 
 +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)  
 
 +1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose)  
 
 +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)  
 
 Webinar ID: 8 1 2 9 1 7 2 9 8 6 6 P a s s c o d e : 6 5 3 7 2 3 Find your local number: 
https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kbcOAsAZn   
 

 

 

 



 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


